  '04 - 12
          ** Lead free      ** Endurance : 125deg.C x RV x 2,000h
          ** Damp heat : 85deg.C x 85% x RV x 1,000h
SVPD Series Characteristics List
Size code Part Number
*1
Rated Voltage
(V)

100kHz
(mArms)
105deg.C<T
Allowable
ripple current
100KHz
(mArms)
T=<105deg.C *3
Tangent of
loss angle
(max.)
Leakage
current
(uA) (max.)
*2
25SVPD10M 25 10 65 474 1500 0.10 50
10SVPD56M 10 56 45 538 1700 0.12 112
35SVPD8R2M 35 8.2 70 400 1300 0.10 57
25SVPD22M 25 22 48 580 1835 0.10 110
16SVPD82M 16 82 40 670 2120 0.12 262
35SVPD18M 35 18 60 550 1800 0.10 126
25SVPD39M 25 39 45 664 2100 0.10 195
35SVPD22M 35 22 50 700 2300 0.12 154
25SVPD47M 25 47 30 943 2980 0.12 235
35SVPD47M 35 47 30 1150 3650 0.12 329
25SVPD82M 25 82 28 1202 3800 0.12 410
*1 Capacitance tolerance : M ; +/-20%            *2 After 2 minutes *3 T: Ambient temperature
Dimensions (unit:mm)
Size code pi_D+0.5max. L+0.1/-0.4 W+/-0.2 H+/-0.2 C+/-0.2 R P+/-0.2
C6 6.3 5.9 6.6 6.6 7.3 0.5 to 0.8 2.1